

ITEM NO.6
(NMD Case)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11238/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in WP No. 34662/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIVISIONAL COMMNR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI H.K. SHIVASHANKARAI AH

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master